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Executive Committee Members  Mailing Address   Phone  Email                                                     
 
 
 
Paul Turner EDC Chairman  Ajax Distributing Co.  648-0647 paul.turner@ajaxdistributing.com  
  CC Past-Chair  330 Warfield Blvd.     
  6.30.23   Clarksville, TN. 37043  
 
Don Jenkins EDC Chair-Elect  Jenkins & Wynne   245-5210 carguy328@hotmail.com  
  IDB Chairman  2655 Trenton Rd.  216-1106   
  6.30.25   Clarksville, TN. 37040 
 
Kyle Luther EDC Sec-Treasurer Traditions First Bank  320-9249 kyleluther@traditionsfirst.com   
  CVB Chairman  25 Jefferson Street   
  6.30.24    Clarksville, TN. 37040 
 
Mark Kelly CC Chairman  Keller Williams Realty  648-8500 makelly52@aol.com  
  6.30.26   2271 Wilma Rudolph Blvd.    
     Clarksville, TN. 37040 
  
Khandra IDB Past-Chair  F&M Bank   920-4924 khandra.smalley@myfmbank.com  
Smalley  6.30.23   50 Franklin Str.    
     Clarksville, TN. 37040  
  
Jerry Allbert CVB Chair-Elect  Mont. Co. Parks   648-5732 jerry.allbert@yahoo.com   
  6.30.23   2376 Old Ashland City Rd. 
     Clarksville, TN. 37043 
 
Matt  CVB Past-Chair  Old Glory Distilling Co.  919-2522 matt@oldglorydistilling.com  
Cunningham 6.30.23   451 Alfred Thun Rd.  
     Clarksville. TN. 37040 
 
Mike   CC Chair-Elect  Legends Bank   503-1234 mrainey@legendsbank.com  
Rainey  6.30.25   310 North First Str. 
     Clarksville, TN. 37040 
 
Will   IDB Vice-Chair  Planters Bank    will.sanders@plantersbankonline.com  
Sanders  6.30.25   325 Commerce Str.  648-7145 
     Clarksville, TN. 37040  316-7230 
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City of Clarksville: 

 
Mayor Joe Pitts    City of Clarksville  645-7444 joe.pitts@cityofclarksville.com  
     1 Public Square   249-7539 
     4th Floor  

Clarksville, TN 37040 
 
Wallace Redd  06/30/2023 City Council-Ward 4  216-5640 wallace.redd@cityofclarksville.com  
   Ward 4  1 Public Square 
     4th Floor  
     Clarksville, TN. 37040      
Montgomery County: 
 
Mayor Wes Golden eff. 9/1  Montgomery County  648-5787       
     1 Millennium Plaza    mayorgolden@mcgtn.net  
     Clarksville, TN 37040 
 
 
Joe Smith  6/30/2024 County Commissioner  320-4289 district3@mcgtn.net  
   District 3    
      
 
Ex-Officio: 
 
Legislative Delegation: 
 
Curtis Johnson    425 5th Avenue North  615-741-4341 rep.curtis.johnson@capitol.tn.gov 
State Representative   Suite 678 Cordell Hull Bldg.  

Nashville, TN 37243  
 
Jay Reedy    Legislative Plaza, Ste. 22 615-741-7098 rep.jay.reedy@capitol.tn.gov 
State Representative   Nashville, TN 37243 
 
Jason Hodges    425 5th Ave. North  615-741-2043 rep.jason.hodges@capitol.tn.gov   
State Representative   Suite 414 Cordell Hull Bldg.      

Nashville, TN. 37243 
 
Bill Powers     425 5th Avenue North  615-741-2374 sen.bill.powers@capitol.tn.gov  
State Senator    Suite 772 Cordell Hull Bldg. 
     Nashville, TN. 37243 
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Clarksville-Montgomery County School System: 
 
Dr. Luna-Vedder, Director  621 Gracey Avenue  920-7808 jean.luna-vedder@cmcss.net  
     Clarksville, TN 37040 
 
Austin Peay State University: 
 
Dr. Michael Licari   PO Box 4576   221-7566  licarim@apsu.edu  
President    Clarksville, TN 37040 
 
Economic Development Council: 
 
 
Saul Solomon – Legal Counsel   Klein, Solomon, Mills, PLLC. 615-538-7805 saul.solomon@kleinpllc.com 
     1322 4th Avenue North  615-600-4780   
     Nashville, TN. 37208 
 
David Dellinger – EDC CEO  25 Jefferson Str. Ste. 300 647-2331 buckd@clarksville.tn.us   
     Clarksville, TN. 37040                                                                
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